DISCIPLINARY NOTICE

Notice to Respondent: RHASHEA LYNN HARMON, ESQ.:

Re: Motion for Reciprocal Discipline Scheduled for Oral Argument before the Disciplinary Review Board

TAKE NOTICE that the **Motion for Reciprocal Discipline**, <u>In the Matter of Rhashea</u> <u>Lynn Harmon</u>, Docket No. DRB 21-228, District Docket No. XIV-2021-0084, has been scheduled for oral argument before the Disciplinary Review Board, in accordance with <u>R</u>. 1:20-14(a)(4), on **Thursday**, **February 17, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. via Supreme Court Virtual Courtroom.** You must immediately contact the Office of Board Counsel to obtain the link to participate in the hearing listed above.

Respondents may communicate with the Board by contacting the Disciplinary Review Board at: Office of Board Counsel P.O. Box 962 Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 815-2920 E-Mail: <u>DRB.MBX@njcourts.gov</u>

Johanna Barba Jones, Chief Counsel Disciplinary Review Board